
Family Neighborhood Support Partnerships (FNSP) 6/14/2022

Agency Population of Service Program Email Name Phone Number

Advocate Program Children exposed to family 

conflict and domestic violence  

Advocate Program mariam@advocateprogram.org  Maria Mena 305.704.0116

Alliance for GLBTQ Lesbian, gay, bisexual, 

transgender, and questioning 

(LGBTQ) youth 

The Alliance for GLBTQ Youth amanker@glbtqalliance.org  Amber Manker 305.899.8087

Americans for Immigrant 

Justice, Inc.

Youth Experiencing 

Immigration challenges and/or 

in need of legal advocacy 

Americans for Immigrant Justice, Inc. janderson@aijustice.org Julie Anderson 305.573.1106 x 1340

CCDH Families living with significant 

disabilities 

CCDH, Inc. d.b.a. The Advocacy Network idiaz@advocacynetwork.org Irenaida Diaz 305.596.1160 x259                  

C 904.309.1911   

Children of Inmates Children of incarcerated 

parents 

Children of Inmates sesolomon@jssinc.org Shellie Solomon 786.781.5141

City of Homestead Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable 

neighborhoods(South) 

City of Homestead snanni@homesteadpolice.com Sandra Nanni 305.794.2156

City of Miami Beach Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable 

neighborhoods(Miami Beach) 

City of Miami Beach GabrielaManon@miamibeachfl.gov Gabriela Manon 305.673.7491, x 22303

Community Health of South 

Florida

Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable 

neighborhoods(South) 

Community Health of South Florida tebell@chisouthfl.org Tiaundra Bell 786.245.2737 

Concerned African Women Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable 

neighborhoods(North) 

Concerned African Women wbrooks@concernedafricanwomen.org Wanda Brooks 305.788.6599 

ConnectFamilias, Inc. Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable neighborhoods, 

focus on immigrants(Central) 

Connect Familias betty@connectfamilias.org Betty Alonso 305.854.2973

Educate Tomorrow Children in or transitioning out 

of the child welfare system 

Educate Tomorrow rubinson@educatetomorrow.org Amy Rubinson 786.385.8895

Gang Alternative Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable 

neighborhoods(North East) 

Gang Alternative jpeterson@myga.org Jeanine Peterson 786.391.2375 

New Horizons CMHC Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable 

neighborhoods(North West, 

North East) 

New Horizons dbethel@nhcmhc.org Deidre Bethel 786.433.8501

Opa-Locka Community 

Development

Children and youth residing in 

vulnerable neighborhoods(Opa-

Locka & Miami Gardens) 

Opa-Locka Community Development nakia@olcdc.org Nakia Bowling 305.687.3545 ext. 225         C 

305.726.3673



Family Neighbohood Support Partnerships (FNSP) New Awardees 6/14/2022

Agency Name Contact

Amigos Together for Kids Karina Pavone karina@amigosforkids.org

Be Strong International Michelle Shirley michelle@bestrongintl.org

Belafonte Tacolcy Shownda Pagan Spagan@tacolcy.org

Empowering Youth Andrea Wanza a_wanza@hotmail.com

GENESIS HOPEFUL HAVEN, INC Fritzie Saintoiry fritzie@ghhaven.org

International Rescue Committee Ivana Jelenszky Ivana.Jelenskzky@rescue.org

Kristi House, Inc. Natalie Brown nbrown@kristihouse.org

Sant La Gepsie M. Metellus gepsiem@santla.org

UCP Tamika Lewis Tamika@ucpsouthflorida.org
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